

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 15(01)2024 IPS u/s 380/34 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: 11/01/2024 at @ 10:30 ar

	11/01/2024 at @ 10:30 am		
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
15/01/2024 at 5.00 pm	At the Quarter of Shri M. Veto Singh, Joint Secretary, Home, Babupara, Imphal / About 300 m North East	15/01/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Yumnam Anand Singh (45) S/o (L) Y. Birachandra Singh of Keirak Mayai Leikai, Kakching District. C/No. 0908294 of CID(Security) Manipur, Imphal.	Unknown persons	Theft in dwelling house with common intention	SI L. John Singh will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached		Punishable / u/s 380/34 IPC		

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Inspt. K. Abhijeet Singh)

OC/IPS Designation: 15/01/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur The Officer in Charge, Imphal Police Station.



Subject: Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to state the following few lines for your kind perusal and necessary action please.

That, I am a Constable of Manipur Police under C/No.0908294 of CID (Security) and presently posted as PSO for Shri M. Veto Singh, Joint Secretary, Home. A 9mm pistol bearing Regd. No. 18601915 along with magazine and 10 live rounds was issued to me by SP/CID(Security). I have been staying at the Quarter of the said Shri M. Veto Singh situated at Babupara, Imphal West since 9th Jan, 2024.

On 11/01/2024 at about 10:30 am, I was ready for my normal duty and it was learnt that my service pistol was found stolen and could not traceable. Intimate the same to my officer Shri M. Veto Singh. It can be also mentioned that in the intervening night of 10th & 11th January, 2024 I along with two persons namely Mr. Samananda Singh of Lamjao Village, Kakching District (personal driver) and Mr. Poirei Meitei of Soibarn Leikai, Imphal East District who is private helper of my officer are with me in the security room of the quarter. I could not report the matter in time while searching as well as trying to trace out the pistol.

It is, therefore, requested kindly to take up necessary legal action according to the law.

Dated/Imphal The 15th Jan, 2024

This report is treated as an OE of care FIR NO. 15 (01) 2024 HS

OGIPS

15/01/2024.

Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Yours faithfully,

(Yumnam Anand Singh) 45 yrs
S/o Late Y. Birachandra Singh
Keirak Mayai Leikai, Kakching District
C/No.0908294 of CID(Security)
Manipur, Imphal.
8787325695#